

Member FDIC 🗅 Equal Housing Lender

# **TMB FOUNDATION GRANT AWARDS**

The Milford Bank Foundation has begun to present the 2020 TMB Foundation Grant Awards. We have contributed over \$16,000 to several community groups including: Boys & Girls Club of Milford, Daughters of the American Revolution, Dolly Parton's Imagination Library, Emerge, Emma Davis Medical Ministry, Friends of the Milford Library, Literacy Center of Milford, Milford Historical Society, Milford Prevention Council, Pantochino Productions, Rape Crisis Center of Milford, Sterling House Community Center of Stratford, TEAM Inc., and United Way of Milford.

The Milford Bank Foundation was established in 2003 to support charitable, health, public safety, and education initiatives in communities served by The Milford Bank.

For more information about the 2020 grant recipients, visit **milfordbank.com/inside-the-bank/the-milford-bank-foundation**.



THE MILFORD BANK

Always There.

March 2021

The Milford Bank Foundation contributed \$1000 to **Boys & Girls Club of Milford**, an organization that enables all young people, especially those who need us most, to reach their full potential as productive, caring, responsible citizens. Learn more at **boysandgirlsclubofmilford.com**.





# EMPLOYEE SPOTLIGHT AKHILA SUBBURATHINAM CALL CENTER

#### How do you like working for The Milford Bank?

This is my first job in the U.S. and I truly can't be luckier to work here. My coworkers are super nice and always willing to help. I am immensely proud to work for an institution that gives back so much to its community. I have worked here 4+ years and everyday is a pleasure.

#### What is the best part of your job?

Working at the call center, I get to talk to so many different types of people. I don't get to see the customers but interestingly I know many by their voices. It's always a pleasure when I can make a difference in their everyday lives.

#### What organizations do you support and why?

I am very emotionally attached to Food 2 Kids program. Having kids myself, the last thing I want to see is a kid going hungry. The Milford Bank has taught me to give back to my community.

#### What three words would you use to describe The Milford Bank?

Community, always there, trust.

# How do you balance work and family?

I work part time in the afternoons and my kids are older so there is a great balance between my work and family life, also one of the reasons I love coming here to work.

### Name something that might surprise everyone to know about you.

I really love dogs. We got our first pet in 2019 and I was super scared and confused but so many of my coworkers connected with me to give me that confidence and here I am, mama of 2 doggies in 2021.

# **INSURANCE AGENCY LAUNCHES**

e are excited to announce that we have launched an insurance agency. With over 40 carriers who work with you, we have the tools to find the right coverage for your needs.

You trust us with all your financial needs, and you can also trust us to protect you, your loved ones, and your business. We offer customized insurance solutions to protect the life you've built.

Visit **TMBINS.com** or call **888-444-0719** for a quote today.



Insurance products are not insured by FDIC or any Federal Government Agency; are not a deposit of, or guaranteed by the Bank or any Bank Affiliate; and may lose value. Any insurance required as a condition of the extension of credit by The Milford Bank need not be purchased from our Agency but may, without affecting the approval of the application for an extension of credit, be purchased from an agent or insurance company of the customer's choice.